the City’s Personnel Rules and Regulations. 

The City shall pay the annual premium toward the purchase of a term life insurance 
policy or similar life insurance policy for the Employee, provided that the City’s expense 
in funding any single annual premium shall not exceed two thousand two hundred dollars 
($2200). All life insurance policies provided hereunder shall be owned by the City on the 
life of the Employee, with the Employee having the sole right to determine the 
beneficiaries under the life insurance policy.    

Section 5:  Vacation, and Sick Leave